
Delaware Valley (3-0-0) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (0-2-0)
9/3/2025 at GMercyU Ath. Complex ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/3/2025
Attendance: 137
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Issam Elabsi   Asst. Referee, James Falcone   Sam
Green   Scorer, Greg Gornick   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware Valley 1 3 4
Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0

Delaware Valley 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Becker, Nick 0 0 0 0
UCA 4 D'Alterio, Gianl 2 2 1 0
F 6 Watson, Rourke 0 0 0 0

9 Congdon, Nathan 2 2 1 0
D 12 Kurtz, Everett 1 0 0 0
D 15 Debah, Amos 0 0 0 0
D 16 Difillipo, Josh 2 0 0 0
D 17 Bennell, Justin 0 0 0 0
D 20 Mahner, Constantin 0 0 0 0

23 Hevener, Roy 1 1 1 0
31 Kaellefors, Samuel 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Lane, Aiden 0 0 0 0
2 Kowula, Karl 0 0 0 0
3 Vantran, Danny 1 0 0 0
5 Rawlings, Breaden 1 1 0 0
7 Purtle, Elijah 5 2 1 0
8 Flores, Gabriel 0 0 0 0
10 Osborne, Aaron 0 0 0 0
14 Stewart, Zydan 2 1 0 0
18 Ruiz, Adam 1 1 0 0
21 Ipanaque, Victor 0 0 0 0
24 George II, Ernort 0 0 0 0
25 Cochran, Dylan 0 0 0 0
26 Contreras, Jofiel 0 0 0 0
27 Gutierrez, Kyle 0 0 0 0
28 Schaming, Kevin 0 0 0 0
30 Mendoza, Angel 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 10 4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Becker, Nick 69:23 0 2
1 Lane, Aiden 20:37 0 0

Totals 0 2

Gwynedd Mercy 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D/M 4 Matt Edwards 0 0 0 0
D 5 Axel Mayren 0 0 0 0
M 7 Mel Velasquez 1 0 0 0
M 12 C.J. Clyde 0 0 0 0
D 16 Colin Stocklin 0 0 0 0
M 19 Gunnar Christensen 3 0 0 0
D 21 Dominic Lodise 0 0 0 0
D/M 22 Andrew Leibig 0 0 0 0
F 23 Braedon Kehan 1 1 0 0
F 27 Devario Gboho 3 1 0 0
GK 66 Ethan Zimmerman 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Owen Polumbo 0 0 0 0
13 Colin Heisler 1 0 0 0
15 Alex Garcia 0 0 0 0
20 Joe Deitzel 0 0 0 0
24 Emmett Dougherty 0 0 0 0
25 Jack Barnett 0 0 0 0
29 Connor Piffath 0 0 0 0
30 Mava Mboko Celestin 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Stuetz 0 0 0 0
32 Adam Leal 0 0 0 0
42 McCarthy Gomes 0 0 0 0
45 Colin Jastremski 0 0 0 0
99 Cody Sell 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
66 Ethan Zimmerman 69:23 4 5
99 Cody Sell 20:37 0 1

Totals 4 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware Valley 10 8 18
Gwynedd Mercy 5 5 10

Saves By Period
Delaware Valley 1 1 2
Gwynedd Mercy 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware Valley 7 3 10
Gwynedd Mercy 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Delaware Valley 1 2 3
Gwynedd Mercy 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

35:15
DELA
WARE Purtle, Elijah

GOAL by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah (FIRST
GOAL)



47:07
DELA
WARE Congdon, Nathan GOAL by Delaware Valley Congdon, Nathan

51:11
DELA
WARE Hevener, Roy GOAL by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy

54:40
DELA
WARE D&#39;Alterio, Gianl GOAL by Delaware Valley D&#39;Alterio, Gianl

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:23 (YELLOW), #22 Andrew Leibig (GWYNEDD)   62:21 (YELLOW), #25 Cochran, Dylan (DELAWARE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 DELAWARE Becker, Nick at goalie for Delaware Valley.
0:00 GWYNEDD Ethan Zimmerman at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy.
-- DELAWARE Foul on Delaware Valley.
3:56 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [3:56].
5:17 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [5:17].
6:05 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [6:05].
6:30 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Difillipo, Josh, Wide Left.
6:38 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Axel Mayren for Emmett Dougherty.
8:09 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Devario Gboho, Save (by goalie) Becker, Nick.
9:45 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley D&#39;Alterio, Gianl, Save (by goalie) Ethan Zimmerman.
9:58 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [9:58].
10:19 DELAWARE Offside against Delaware Valley.
11:04 GWYNEDD Corner kick by Gwynedd Mercy Braedon Kehan [11:04].
16:07 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Mel Velasquez, Blocked.
16:24 DELAWARE Offside against Delaware Valley.
17:03 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Devario Gboho, Hit Crossbar.
18:01 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Purtle, Elijah for D&#39;Alterio, Gianl.
18:01 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Stewart, Zydan for Congdon, Nathan.
19:35 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Gunnar Christensen, Hit Post.
-- GWYNEDD Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
22:41 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Kurtz, Everett, High.
24:09 DELAWARE Offside against Delaware Valley.
24:44 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Congdon, Nathan for Bennell, Justin.
25:18 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Devario Gboho, Hit Post.
25:29 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Jackson Stuetz for Mel Velasquez.
25:29 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: George II, Ernort for Rawlings, Breaden.
26:36 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Bennell, Justin for Rawlings, Breaden.
26:47 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah, High.
27:06 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Rawlings, Breaden, Save (by goalie) Ethan Zimmerman.
27:46 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah, Blocked.
28:08 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Kowula, Karl [28:08].
28:42 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Kowula, Karl [28:42].
30:07 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Stewart, Zydan, Save (by goalie) Ethan Zimmerman.
31:06 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah, High.
31:14 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Colin Heisler for C.J. Clyde.
31:14 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Connor Piffath for Devario Gboho.
33:55 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Rawlings, Breaden for Kurtz, Everett.
35:15 DELAWARE GOAL by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah (FIRST GOAL)

Delaware Valley 1, Gwynedd Mercy 0
35:19 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Mava Mboko Celestin for Dominic Lodise.
35:43 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Emmett Dougherty for Axel Mayren.
37:57 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Colin Jastremski for Gunnar Christensen.
38:46 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [38:46].
39:06 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Difillipo, Josh, High.
39:22 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Jack Barnett for Braedon Kehan.
40:09 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Osborne, Aaron for Kowula, Karl.
41:23 GWYNEDD Yellow card on Gwynedd Mercy Andrew Leibig.
42:19 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Cochran, Dylan for Hevener, Roy.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DELAWARE

For Delaware Valley: #0  Becker, Nick, #4  D&#39;Alterio, Gianl, #6  Watson, Rourke, #9  Congdon, Nathan, #12
Kurtz, Everett, #15 Debah, Amos, #16 Difillipo, Josh, #17 Bennell, Justin, #20 Mahner, Constantin, #23 Hevener,
Roy, #31 Kaellefors, Samuel.

45:00 GWYNEDD

For Gwynedd Mercy: #4  Matt Edwards, #5  Axel Mayren, #7  Mel Velasquez, #12 C.J. Clyde, #16 Colin Stocklin, #19
Gunnar Christensen, #21 Dominic Lodise, #22 Andrew Leibig, #23 Braedon Kehan, #27 Devario Gboho, #66 Ethan
Zimmerman.

46:53 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Congdon, Nathan, Save (by goalie) Ethan Zimmerman.
47:07 DELAWARE GOAL by Delaware Valley Congdon, Nathan

Delaware Valley 2, Gwynedd Mercy 0



47:07 DELAWARE Offside against Delaware Valley.
51:11 DELAWARE GOAL by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy

Delaware Valley 3, Gwynedd Mercy 0
51:20 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Hevener, Roy [51:20].
54:40 DELAWARE GOAL by Delaware Valley D&#39;Alterio, Gianl

Delaware Valley 4, Gwynedd Mercy 0
55:22 DELAWARE Offside against Delaware Valley.
55:48 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Gunnar Christensen, High.
56:11 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Mel Velasquez for Tony Mendoza.
56:11 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Rawlings, Breaden for Kurtz, Everett.
-- GWYNEDD Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
58:49 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: C.J. Clyde for Devario Gboho.
58:49 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Stewart, Zydan for Congdon, Nathan.
58:49 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Purtle, Elijah for D&#39;Alterio, Gianl.
59:22 GWYNEDD Corner kick by Gwynedd Mercy Braedon Kehan [59:22].
59:40 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Braedon Kehan, Save (by goalie) Becker, Nick.
60:08 GWYNEDD Corner kick by Gwynedd Mercy Braedon Kehan [60:08].
61:46 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Purtle, Elijah, Save (by goalie) Ethan Zimmerman.
62:21 DELAWARE Yellow card on Delaware Valley Cochran, Dylan.
62:50 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Devario Gboho for Braedon Kehan.
62:50 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Kowula, Karl for George II, Ernort.
62:50 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Flores, Gabriel for Cochran, Dylan.
64:38 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Colin Heisler for Dominic Lodise.
64:38 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Osborne, Aaron for Rawlings, Breaden.
64:50 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Kowula, Karl [64:50].
67:16 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Adam Leal for Matt Edwards.
67:16 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Osborne, Aaron for Kowula, Karl.
67:36 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Stewart, Zydan, High.
-- DELAWARE Foul on Delaware Valley.
68:58 GWYNEDD Header Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Colin Heisler, High.
69:23 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Contreras, Jofiel for Purtle, Elijah.
69:23 DELAWARE Lane, Aiden at goalie for Delaware Valley.
69:23 GWYNEDD Cody Sell at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy.
69:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Contreras, Jofiel for Purtle, Elijah.
69:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Lane, Aiden for Becker, Nick.
69:25 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Colin Jastremski for Devario Gboho.
69:25 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Ethan Zimmerman for Cody Sell.
71:55 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Congdon, Nathan for Stewart, Zydan.
71:55 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Kurtz, Everett for Bennell, Justin.
71:55 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: George II, Ernort for Mahner, Constantin.
71:55 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Ipanaque, Victor for Debah, Amos.
71:55 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Connor Piffath for C.J. Clyde.
76:04 GWYNEDD Header Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Gunnar Christensen, Wide.
76:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Schaming, Kevin for Kurtz, Everett.
76:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Ruiz, Adam for Difillipo, Josh.
77:01 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Ruiz, Adam, Save (by goalie) Cody Sell.
80:25 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Joe Deitzel for Gunnar Christensen.
80:25 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Owen Polumbo for Mel Velasquez.
80:25 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Jack Barnett for Andrew Leibig.
80:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Vantran, Danny for Kurtz, Everett.
80:25 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Gutierrez, Kyle for Osborne, Aaron.
81:49 GWYNEDD Shot by Gwynedd Mercy Thomas Watkins, Wide Left.
82:03 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Kowula, Karl for Contreras, Jofiel.
82:03 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Watson, Rourke for Kaellefors, Samuel.
83:12 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Alex Garcia for Thomas Watkins.
83:23 GWYNEDD Corner kick by Gwynedd Mercy Alex Garcia [83:23].
-- DELAWARE Foul on Delaware Valley.
83:52 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Mava Mboko Celestin for Colin Heisler.
-- GWYNEDD Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
84:48 DELAWARE Shot by Delaware Valley Vantran, Danny, Wide Left.
85:09 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: Emmett Dougherty for Colin Stocklin.
87:37 GWYNEDD Gwynedd Mercy substitution: McCarthy Gomes for Connor Piffath.



87:37 DELAWARE Delaware Valley substitution: Cochran, Dylan for Watson, Rourke.
89:13 DELAWARE Corner kick by Delaware Valley Kowula, Karl [89:13].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


